

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

05/20/21

BID OPENING DATE 05/19/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 07-4V2204
 LOCATION 07-LA-60-11.5/18.3
 07-LA-605-R17.1/R17.7

ON RTE 605 FROM 0.3 MI SOUTH
 TO 0.3 MI NORTH OF RTE 60/605
 SEPARATION AND ON ROUTE 60 FROM 0.1
 MI WEST OF RTE 60/605 SEPARATION

CONTRACT CODE 'F'
 50 CONTRACT ITEMS

HIGHWAY PLANTING RESTORATION

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 9 FUND TOTAL HA25 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 430

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 981,106.59 AMOUNT UNDER 94,614.79 PERCENT UNDER EST 9.64
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	886,491.80	2	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. 21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD; WILDOMAR CA 92595 951 245-1686 SB PREF CLAIMED 00576183 FAX 800 783-4197
2	887,241.50	4	YAKAR 689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD; COVINA CA 91703 909 599-1612 SB PREF CLAIMED 00909978 FAX 800 750-9094
3	897,435.00	5	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC 12357 SAN FERNANDO ROAD; SYLMAR CA 91342 818 364-9188 SB PREF CLAIMED 00776616 FAX 818 364-9958
4	921,193.00	3	ACCU CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2098 S. GRAND AVE. SUITE A; SANTA ANA CA 92705 714 641-4730 SB PREF CLAIMED 00822927 FAX 714 641-4704
5	972,009.00	1	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. 3707 W. GARDEN GROVE BLVD; ORANGE CA 92868 714 939-6600 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00492862 FAX 714 935-1199

07-4V2204
07-LA-60-11
05/19/21

BID211
PAGE 2
05/20/21

6 1,223,011.85 6

FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND
ENGINEERS, INC.
184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 20
IRVINE CA 92618

949 328-9758 SB PREF CLAIMED
00959988
FAX 949 328-9768

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS
FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

07-4V2204
07-LA-60-11
05/19/21

BID211
PAGE 3
05/20/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 6 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	24765	ITEM 1 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	24765	ITEM 8 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	24765	ITEM 9 (100%)

07-4V2204
07-LA-60-11
05/19/21

BID211
PAGE 4
05/20/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 6 (100%)
	BITHELL INC COVINA CA	225174	ITEM 49 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (30%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	TURBO SCAPE LAKE ELSINOR CA	851931	ITEM 24 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE AND SAFETY COMPANY LONG BEACH CA	1021737	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE AND SAFETY COMPANY LONG BEACH CA	1021737	ITEM 5 (100%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE AND SAFETY COMPANY LONG BEACH CA	1021737	ITEM 6 (87%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE AND SAFETY COMPANY LONG BEACH CA	1021737	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
03	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 3 (100%)
	CITY PAINTING CO. POMONA CA	790517	ITEM 49 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (100%)
	TURBOSCAPE, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	851931	ITEM 24 (100%)
01	BITHELL, INC. COVINA CA	225174	ITEM 49 (76%)
	BITHELL, INC. COVINA CA	225174	PREPARE & STAIN CONCRETE (PARTIAL)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (78%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-4V2204
07-LA-60-11
05/19/21

BID211
PAGE 6
05/20/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (40%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 3 (95.2%)
	BITHELL, INC. COVINA CA	225174	ITEM 49 (100%)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,480.00	1,480.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	180	350.00	63,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	18,400.00	18,400.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	12,700.00	12,700.00
5	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	10	1,670.00	16,700.00
6	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	4	4,180.00	16,720.00
7	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	23,700.00	23,700.00
8	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,870.00	1,870.00
9	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
10	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	200.00	800.00
11	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,000	3.65	3,650.00
12	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,490.00	2,490.00
13	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,770.00	2,770.00
14	202004	IRON SULFATE (LB)	LB	640	1.15	736.00
15	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	110	60.10	6,611.00
16	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	6,160	.23	1,416.80
17	202039	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	130	1.80	234.00
18	204008	PLANT (GROUP H)	EA	7,090	.40	2,836.00
19	204011	PLANT (GROUP K)	EA	72	290.00	20,880.00
20	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	3,750	7.25	27,187.50
21	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	520	17.40	9,048.00
22	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,710.00	4,710.00
23	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	19,100.00	19,100.00
24	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	2,940	47.70	140,238.00
25	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	5,060.00	5,060.00
26	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	7,060.00	7,060.00
27	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	1,170.00	1,170.00
28	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	47,600.00	47,600.00
29	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	29	340.00	9,860.00
30	206564	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	24	430.00	10,320.00
31	011518	48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (PEDESTAL MOUNTED)	EA	1	19,600.00	19,600.00
32	208428	3" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	7,270.00	7,270.00
33	208445	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	150	24.30	3,645.00
34	208446	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	58	35.50	2,059.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	208447	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	170	66.60	11,322.00
36	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	910	59.40	54,054.00
37	208449	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	20	58.00	1,160.00
38	208575	2" GATE VALVE	EA	7	430.00	3,010.00
39	208588	3" GATE VALVE	EA	1	1,170.00	1,170.00
40 (F)	208594	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	10,100	3.35	33,835.00
41 (F)	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	5,640	3.45	19,458.00
42 (F)	208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,750	3.65	10,037.50
43 (F)	208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	870	3.70	3,219.00
44 (F)	208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,000	4.00	4,000.00
45 (F)	208605	2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	4,580	5.65	25,877.00
46 (F)	208607	3" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	980	14.60	14,308.00
47	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	20	470.00	9,400.00
48 (F)	208690	PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE)	LF	20	45.00	900.00
49	780440	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	SQFT	68,200	2.10	143,220.00
50	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	38,600.00	38,600.00
					TOTAL	886,491.80

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
2	250.00	45000.00	27.50	4950.00	100.00	18000.00	200.00	36000.00
3	20,000.00	20000.00	27,000.00	27000.00	17,000.00	17000.00	28,000.00	28000.00
4	58,500.00	58500.00	20,000.00	20000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	43,500.00	43500.00
5	950.00	9500.00	550.00	5500.00	100.00	1000.00	100.00	1000.00
6	2,000.00	8000.00	1,500.00	6000.00	500.00	2000.00	8,300.00	33200.00
7	2,000.00	2000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	7,200.00	7200.00	9,300.00	9300.00
8	2,800.00	2800.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,200.00	2200.00
9	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
10	150.00	600.00	235.00	940.00	150.00	600.00	145.00	580.00
11	3.00	3000.00	2.75	2750.00	4.00	4000.00	3.00	3000.00
12	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
13	50,000.00	50000.00	8,000.00	8000.00	66,000.00	66000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
14	1.50	960.00	.75	480.00	3.00	1920.00	1.00	640.00
15	95.00	10450.00	85.00	9350.00	100.00	11000.00	30.00	3300.00
16	.20	1232.00	.50	3080.00	1.00	6160.00	.50	3080.00
17	5.00	650.00	1.00	130.00	3.00	390.00	2.50	325.00
18	1.00	7090.00	.50	3545.00	.70	4963.00	.60	4254.00
19	375.00	27000.00	450.00	32400.00	500.00	36000.00	295.00	21240.00
20	8.00	30000.00	10.00	37500.00	24.50	91875.00	7.00	26250.00
21	17.00	8840.00	35.00	18200.00	40.00	20800.00	18.00	9360.00
22	500.00	500.00	30,000.00	30000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	7,000.00	7000.00
23	24,000.00	24000.00	32,000.00	32000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	32,400.00	32400.00
24	42.00	123480.00	45.00	132300.00	45.00	132300.00	79.00	232260.00
25	1,000.00	1000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,800.00	2800.00	7,000.00	7000.00

26	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,800.00	2800.00	3,300.00	3300.00
27	500.00	500.00	8,000.00	8000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
28	24,000.00	24000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	40,000.00	40000.00
29	490.00	14210.00	460.00	13340.00	450.00	13050.00	295.00	8555.00
30	550.00	13200.00	525.00	12600.00	500.00	12000.00	370.00	8880.00
31	12,700.00	12700.00	2,200.00	2200.00	17,000.00	17000.00	15,600.00	15600.00
32	7,500.00	7500.00	9,500.00	9500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	10,500.00	10500.00
33	64.00	9600.00	85.00	12750.00	60.00	9000.00	20.00	3000.00
34	54.00	3132.00	45.00	2610.00	80.00	4640.00	50.00	2900.00
35	60.00	10200.00	79.00	13430.00	100.00	17000.00	70.00	11900.00
36	28.00	25480.00	25.00	22750.00	45.00	40950.00	23.00	20930.00
37	45.00	900.00	30.00	600.00	90.00	1800.00	75.00	1500.00
38	750.00	5250.00	450.00	3150.00	600.00	4200.00	650.00	4550.00
39	1,750.00	1750.00	550.00	550.00	1,200.00	1200.00	700.00	700.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	4.00	40400.00	3.00	30300.00	5.00	50500.00	4.00	40400.00
41	4.50	25380.00	3.50	19740.00	5.50	31020.00	4.50	25380.00
42	4.75	13062.50	4.50	12375.00	6.00	16500.00	4.20	11550.00
43	5.00	4350.00	5.00	4350.00	6.50	5655.00	5.00	4350.00
44	5.50	5500.00	7.00	7000.00	7.00	7000.00	7.00	7000.00
45	5.75	26335.00	7.25	33205.00	7.50	34350.00	7.00	32060.00
46	8.00	7840.00	12.00	11760.00	8.00	7840.00	7.25	7105.00
47	400.00	8000.00	390.00	7800.00	440.00	8800.00	520.00	10400.00
48	50.00	1000.00	80.00	1600.00	20.00	400.00	40.00	800.00
49	1.75	119350.00	3.50	238700.00	1.40	95480.00	1.80	122760.00
50	68,000.00	68000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
TOT		887,241.50		897,435.00		921,193.00		972,009.00

07-4V2204
07-LA-60-11
05/19/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 11
05/20/21

ITEM	SIXTH	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,575.00	1575.00
2	525.00	94500.00
3	17,319.75	17319.75
4	52,500.00	52500.00
5	52.50	525.00
6	5,250.00	21000.00
7	7,875.00	7875.00
8	2,625.00	2625.00
9	2,000.00	2000.00
10	262.50	1050.00
11	3.15	3150.00
12	10,500.00	10500.00
13	15,750.00	15750.00
14	3.15	2016.00
15	157.50	17325.00
16	3.68	22668.80
17	5.25	682.50
18	.84	5955.60
19	472.50	34020.00
20	17.85	66937.50
21	52.50	27300.00
22	10,500.00	10500.00
23	52,500.00	52500.00
24	69.30	203742.00
25	4,200.00	4200.00
26	4,200.00	4200.00
27	7,875.00	7875.00
28	4,200.00	4200.00
29	577.50	16747.50
30	614.25	14742.00
31	12,600.00	12600.00
32	3,675.00	3675.00
33	21.00	3150.00
34	57.75	3349.50
35	68.25	11602.50
36	54.60	49686.00
37	73.50	1470.00
38	1,155.00	8085.00
39	1,575.00	1575.00

07-4V2204
07-LA-60-11
05/19/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 12
05/20/21

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
40	5.78	58378.00
41	6.09	34347.60
42	5.67	15592.50
43	5.67	4932.90
44	6.15	6150.00
45	8.93	40899.40
46	10.61	10397.80
47	661.50	13230.00
48	15.75	315.00
49	1.42	96844.00
50	120,750.00	120750.00
TOT		1,223,011.85